stockholders to be higher, particularly where a cashless exercise is utilized. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net
tangible book value, which is our total tangible assets less total liabilities (including the value of common stock which may be redeemed for
cash), by the number of outstanding shares of our common stock.

At September 30, 2012, our net tangible book value was a deficiency of $154,259, or approximately ($0.07) per share of common stock. After
giving effect to the sale of 7,500,000 shares of common stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, the sale of the placement
units and the deduction of underwriting commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at
September 30, 2012, would have been $5,000,002 or $1.73 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book (as decreased by
the value of the approximately 6,860,254 shares of common stock that may be redeemed for cash and assuming no exercise of the underwriters�
overallotment option) value of $1.80 per share to initial stockholders as of the date of this prospectus and an immediate dilution of $8.27 per
share or 82.7% to our public stockholders not exercising their redemption rights.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants
included in the units or the placement warrants:

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering (assuming no exercise of the
underwriters� overallotment option) by $68,602,541 because holders of up to approximately 6,860,254 of our public shares may redeem their
shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the
trust account as set forth in our tender offer or proxy materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two days prior to the
commencement of our tender offer or stockholders meeting, including any amounts representing interest earned on the trust account, less any
interest released to us for working capital purposes, the payment of taxes or dissolution expenses), divided by the number of shares of common
stock sold in this offering.

Public offering price   $10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering   $ (0.07)
Increase attributable to new investors 1.80

Edgar Filing: Chart Acquisition Corp. - Form 424B4

60

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering 1.73
Dilution to new investors   $ 8.27

70

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial stockholders and the public stockholders:

Total shares(1) Total consideration

Number % Amount %
Average price

per share(1)

Initial stockholders (founder shares) 1,875,000 19%   $ 25,000 0%   $ .01
Placement shares 375,000  4%(2) 3,750,000 5%   $10.00
Public stockholders 7,500,000 77%  75,000,000 95%   $10.00
Total 9,750,000 100%   $78,775,000 100%

(1)  Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option and corresponding forfeiture of 281,250 founder shares by certain of our
initial stockholders as a result thereof.

(2)  Assumes no value is attributed to the placement warrants contained in the placement units.

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before this offering   $ (154,259)
Net proceeds from this offering and sale of placement units 75,925,000
Offering costs incurred in advance that are reflected to derive at net proceeds from this offering and sale of
placement units and excluded from net tangible book value before this offering 175,552

[…]

Less: Shares subject to forfeiture assuming no overallotment option exercised (281,250)
Less: Shares subject to redemption to maintain net tangible assets of $5,000,001(2) (6,860,254)

  $ 2,889,746

(1)  Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� overallotment option and that 281,250 initial shares of common stock have been forfeited by
certain of our initial stockholders as a result thereof.

(2)  Represents proceeds held in the trust account which may be redeemed for cash in a maximum amount that ensures that total equity does not
fall below $5,000,001. Computed as follows: $68,602,541 (assuming the redemption threshold is $5,000,001) divided by redemption value

Edgar Filing: Chart Acquisition Corp. - Form 424B4

61

per share ($10.00); redemption value per share is computed as follows: Proceeds held in the trust account ($75,000,000) divided by total
public shares (7,500,000).

71

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at September 30, 2012 and as adjusted to give effect to the filing of our amended and restated
certificate of incorporation, the sale of our units and the placement units and the application of the estimated net proceeds derived from the sale
of such securities:

September 30, 2012

Actual As Adjusted(1)

Deferred underwriting commissions   $ �   $ 2,343,750
Notes payable to affiliate(2) 175,000 �
Common stock, subject to redemption(3) � 68,602,541
Stockholder�s equity (deficit):
Preferred stock, $0.0001 par value, 1,000,000 shares authorized; none issued or
outstanding � �
Common stock, $0.0001 par value, 29,000,000 shares authorized; 2,156,250 shares
issued and outstanding; 9,750,000 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted (includes
6,860,321 shares subject to redemption)(5) 216   975(4)

Additional paid-in capital 24,784 5,002,734
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (3,707)  (3,707)
Total stockholder�s equity 21,293 5,000,002
Total capitalization   $196,293   $75,946,293

(1)  Includes the $3.750 million we will receive from the sale of the placement units.

(2)  Notes payable to affiliate is a promissory note issued in the amount of $175,000 to our sponsor. The note is non-interest bearing and is
payable on the earlier of December 31, 2012 or the consummation of this offering.

(3)  Upon the consummation of our initial business combination, we will provide our stockholders with the opportunity to redeem their public
shares for cash equal to their pro rata share of the aggregate amount then on deposit in the trust account including any amounts representing
interest earned on the trust account, less any interest released to us for working capital purposes or the payment of taxes, subject to the